## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 25972-25973/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 08-08-2018 in SA No. 66/2003 and SA No. 67/2003 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Bombay)

MADHAVRAO RAMCHANDRA MORE SINCE DECEASED THROUGH HIS LRS. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

RAJENDRA SAHAKARI GRIHA NIRMAN SANSTHA MARYADEET KOLHAPUR

Respondent(s)

Date: 26-07-2021 These petitions were called on for hearing

today.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAVINDRA BHAT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anand Dilip Landge, Adv.

Mr. Jay Kishor Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s) Dr. R. R. Deshpande, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Adjourned for four weeks in terms of letter circulated by learned counsel for the petitioners.

(MEENAKSHI KOHLI)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(RENU KAPOOR)
BRANCH OFFICER